

Sonoma Valley Fire District

Serving the communities of Sonoma, Valley of the Moon, Glen Ellen, and Mayacamas

NOTICE BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON JUNE 13, 2023 FOR **CONSIDERATION AND DETERMINATION OF THE DISTRICTS** PRELIMINARY BUDGET, SPECIAL TAX, AND PROP 4 LIMIT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022/2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board will present a Preliminary Budget to estimate and determine the annual amount of money required by the District for fiscal year 2023/2024. A copy of said preliminary budget will be available during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday after adoption by the Board.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Sonoma Valley Fire District during said public hearing will consider and determine the amount of the special tax to be levied on each parcel of real property within the Sonoma Valley Fire District during Fiscal Year 2023/2024 and

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Board shall set the Proposition 4 Limit for fiscal year 2023/2024, pursuant to the provisions of State Government Code Section 7910, on June 13, 2023, at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as matters may be heard, at Sonoma Valley Fire District, Station No. 1, 630 2nd Street West, Sonoma, CA 95476.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Clerk of the Board of Directors shall keep on file, and open to public inspection on the District website, sonomavalleyfire.org and at Sonoma Valley Fire District, Station No. 1, 630 2nd Street West, Sonoma, CA 95476, a copy of all supporting documents to be considered during this public hearing.

> Maci Bettencourt, Clerk of the Board of Directors of the Sonoma Valley Fire District ###